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Status of the Convention on the Rights of the Child
Report of the Secretary-Genexal

1. The General Assembly, by its resolution 4¢/25 of 20 November 1989,
adopted and opened for signature, ratification or accession the Convention on
the Rights of the Child, and expressed the hope that the Convention would be
signed, ratified or acceded to without delay.

2, The Convention was opened for signature in New York, on 26 January 1990.
In accordance with article 49 (1) thereof, the Convention entered into force
on 2 September 1990, the thirtieth day after the date of deposit with the
Secretary-General of the twentieth instrument of ratj-.ication or accession.

3. By its resolution 45/.04, the General Assembly requested the

Secretary-General, jnter alia, to submit to it at its forty-sixzth session a
report on the status of the Convention on the Rights of the Child.

4. As at 1 August 1991, the Convention had been ratified or acceded to by
93 States and another 46 States had signed the Convention. A list of States
that have signed, ratified or acceded to the Convention and the dates of their

signature, ratification or accession appears in the amnex to the present
report.
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States

Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Angola

Antigua and Barbuda

Argentina
Australia '
Austria
Bahamas
Barbados
Bangladesh
Belgium
Belize

Benin
Bhutan
Bolivia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Byelorussian SSR
Cameroon
Canada

Central African Republic

Chad
Chile
China

ANNEX

Rate of signature

27 September 1990
26 January 1990
26 January 1990
14 February 1990
12 March 1991

29 June 1990

22 August 1990

26 January 1990
30 October 1990
19 April 1990

26 January 1990
26 January 1990

2 March 1990

25 April 1990

4 June 1990

8 March 1990

26 January 1990
31 May 1990

26 January 1990

8 May 1990

26 January 1990
25 September 1990
28 May 1990

30 July 1990

30 September 1990
26 January 1990
29 August 1990

17

20

Decemher 1990

December 1990
December 1990

February 1991
October 1990

3 August 1990

2 May 1990
3 August 1990
1 August 199%0

26
24

31
19

13

June 1990
September 1990
June 1991
August 1990
October 1990
October 1990

October 1990
August 1990

/...



States
Colombia

Comoros
Coata Rica
Céte A'Ivoire
Cuba

Cyprus

Czech and Slovak Federal
Republic

Democratic People's
Republic of Korea

Denmark
Djibouti
Dominica
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt

El Salvador
Ethiopia
Finland
France
Gabon
Gambia
Germanyw
Ghana
Graece

Grenada

Rate of signature

26 January 1990
30 September 1990
26 January 1990
26 January 1990
26 January 1990

5 October 1990

30 September 1990

23 August 1990

26 January 1990
30 September 1990
26 January 1990

8 August 1990

26 January 1990

5 February 1990
26 January 1990

26 January 1990
26 January 1990
26 January 1990
5 February 1990
26 January 1990
29 January 1990
26 January 1990
21 February 1990
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or accession a/

28 January 1991

21 August 1990
4 February 1991

7 February 1091
7 January 1991

21 September 1990
19 July 1991

6 December 1990
13 March 1991
11 June 1991
23 March 1990

6 July 1990

10 July 1990

14 May 1991 a/
20 June 1991

7 August 1990

8 August 1990
5 February 1990

5 November 1990

L] Through the accession of the German Democratic Republic to the
Federal Republic of Germany with effect from 3 October 1990, the two German
States have united to form one sovereign State.
unification, the Federal Republic of Germany will act in the United Nations

under the designation of "Germany".

As from the date of

The former German Democratic Republic

signed and ratified the Convention on 7 March 1990 and 2 October 1990,

respectively.
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Statea

Guatemala
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana
Haiti
Holy See
Honduras
Hungary
Iceland
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kenya
Kuwait

Lao People's Democratic

Republic
Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia
Liechtenstein
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malawi
Maldives
Mali
Malta
Mauritania
Mauritius

Date of signature

26
30
26
20
31
14
26
26
30

3
206
26
21
29
206

7

26
21
26
30
21
19

21
26
26
26

January 1990

January 1990
September 1990
January 1990
April 1990
May 1990
March 1990
January 1990
January 1990
September 1990
July 1990
January 1990
January 1990
September 1990
August 1990
January 1990
June 1990

January 1990
August 1990
April 1990
September 1990
March 1990
April 1990

August 1990
January 1990
January 1990
January 1990

or accesaion a/

6
13
20
14

20
10

14

24
30

14

19

11
20
30
16
26

June 1990
July 1990 a/
August 1990
January 1991

April 1990
August 1990

September 1990

May 1991

May 1991
July 1990

May 1991 a/
May 1991

March 1991

January 1991 a/

February 1991
September 1990
September 1990
May 1991

July 1990 a/
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States

Mexico
Mongolia
Morocco
Mogambique
Myanmar
Namibia
Nepal
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Norway
Pakistan
Panama

Papua New Guinea

Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal

~epublic of Korea

Romania
Rwanda

Saint Fitts and Nevis

Saint Lucia

Samoa

Sao Tomé and Principe

Senegal
Seychelles

Sierra Leone

Rate of algnature

26
26
26
30

26
26
26

January 1990
January 1990
January 1990
September 1990

September 1990
January 1990
January 1990

1 October 1990
6 February 1990

26
26
26
20
26
30

26
26
26
26
25
26
26
26
30
30

26

13

January 1990
January 1990
January 1990
September 1990
January 1990
September 1990
April 1990
January 1990
January 1990
Jaanuary 1990
January 1990
September 1990
January 1990
January 1990
Jarwuary 1990
September 1990
September 1990

January 1990

February 1990
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DRate of receipt of tho
inatrument of ratification
or _accesaion a/

21
5

15
30
14

30
19

12
12

21

21

24
24

14
31

18

September 1990
July 1990

July 1991 a/
September 1990
September 1990

October 1990
September 1990
April 1991
January 1991
November 1990
Dacember 1990

September 1990
September 1990
August 1990
June 1991
September 1990

September 1990
January 1991
July 1990

May 1991 a/

July 1990
September 1990 a/
June 1990

/...
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Statea

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sudan

Suriname

Swaziland

Sweden

Switserland

Syrian Aradb Republic
Togo

Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia

Turkey

Uganda

Ukrainian Soviet
Socialist Republic

Union of Soviet

Socialist Republics

Uunited Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern

Ireland

United Republic of
Tanzania

Uruguay
Vanuatu
Veneauela
Viet Nam
Yemen
Yugoslavia
Zaire
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Date of sigunature

26 January 1990
26 January 1990
24 July 1990

21 February 1990
22 August 1990

26 January 1990

1 May 1901
18 September 1990
26 January 1990
30 September 1990
26 February 1990
14 September 1990
17 August 1990

21 February 1990

26 January 1990

19 April 1990

1 June 1990
26 January 1990
30 September 1990
26 January 1990
26 January 1990
13 February 1990
26 January 1990
20 March 1990
30 September 1990
8 March 1990

Date of receipt of thae
dnatrument of ratification
or _accession a8/

6
12
3

17

16

10
20

13

28

27

11

December 1990
July 1991
August 1990

June 1990

August 1990

August 1990

August 1990

June 1691
November 1990

September 1990
February 1990
May 1991
January 1991
September 1990

September 1990



